

City of Coeur d' Alene
City of Post Falls
City of Hayden
City of Rathdrum
Coeur d' Alene Tribe
East Side Highway District
Idaho Transportation Department
Kootenai County, Idaho
Lakes Highway District
Post Falls Highway District
Worley Highway District

Cooperatively Developing a Transportation System for all of Kootenai County, Idaho

KCATT Memorandum

To: All Interested Parties

From: Glenn Miles, KMPO Executive Director

Date: March 17, 2020

Subject: Cancellation of March 24, 2020, KCATT Meeting

In light of the current COVID-19 pandemic and the recommendations from the Center for Disease Control (CDC) and Panhandle Health District, the regularly scheduled KCATT meeting for March 24th is being cancelled.

We will reassess the April 28th meeting after April 15th to determine if that KCATT meeting will go online. In addition, we will probably cancel the April 9th KMPO Board meeting as well and wait until after April 15th to assess whether we will have the regular KMPO Board meeting on May 14th or also move that meeting online.